submitted to the Administrative Manager, CSN Stadium, Palayam, TRV and SILK on half 

yearly basis. 

11. ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 

Annual Maintenance Contract after 5 years, for a period of 10 years (ie. From 6th year to 

15thyear ) hereinafter called as Annual Maintenance Contract  is Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twelve Lakh Only). A separate AMC agreement will be executed by SILK with the 

Contractor after the expiry of 5 years for an amount of Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh 

Only) 

Cost of cleaning charges using Robot Technology for 1st year to 15th year will be Rs. 

3,75,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) and the same is included in 

the AMC charges. 

The scope of work included in the AMC is 

a) Site visit by the engineer on reporting of faults/issues if any and submission of report to 

the client/SILK regarding the fault/issues that are observed and mitigation measures.